
KleenGuard™  
Nemesis™  
Eye Protection

PROTECTING 
MILLIONS OF 
EYES FOR OVER 
15 YEARS



One Brand with an Impact of 
Over 100 Million Pairs Sold.

Created over 15 years ago, KleenGuard™ Nemesis™ 

safety eyewear was a leader in its design. 

Nemesis™ pushed the limit with its base 

curve for its signature wrap-around 

protection, sharp bend and flexible 

nose piece. It was the solution 

when it was launched that was 

optically clear and comfortable. 

As a timeless classic, Nemesis™ 

leads on its own and can’t 

be substituted.

KLEENGUARD™ 
NEMESIS™ EYE PROTECTION

A TRUE ORIGINAL, 
With its deep history, wide 

impact across industries and 

expansive portfolio to meet 

individual needs, it’s no 

wonder that Nemesis™ 

continues to be a trusted 

and respected eyewear 

brand in North America 

and the most popular line in 

the KleenGuard™ safety 

eyewear portfolio.
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PERFORM WITH DISTINCTION

UNMATCHED COMFORT, 
STYLE AND DURABILITY

This iconic brand features:

• A design that is flexible enough to create individual fit 

• Maximum comfort for all-day wear through wrap-around design

• Panoramic lenses for peripheral vision – a day-to-day safety solution 

even in the harshest environments

• Neck cord to keep eyewear where it is most accessible, 

helping to increase protection and compliance

Patented Flex-Dry™ 
nosepiece with integrated 
ridges diverts sweat and 
enhances comfort

Flexible temples 
for a more 
comfortable fit

Helps improve safety and 
e6ciency with hard-coated, 
scratch resistant and 
anti-fog lenses

Neck cord provided 
with tightening bead 
to reduce risk of 
losing eyewear

To help companies meet sustainability goals, we offer a way to 

divert safety eyewear from your waste stream. Recycle your used Nemesis™ 

Eye Protection through The RightCycle™ Program so it can be transformed 

into new consumer goods such as flowerpots and lawn furniture. 

Nemesis™ is a classic, yet sustainable brand.
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*  Liberty Mutual Institute for Safety, “Protective 
Eyewear in the Workplace, Examining Barriers to 
Use,” From Research to Reality, Vol. 12, No. 3

NEMESIS™ EYE PROTECTION

One way to improve compliance 
with safety eye protection protocols 
is to select safety eyewear with style 
features found in fashion eyewear. 
PPE that allows workers to express 
their individuality can help drive 
compliance.*

STYLE 
MATTERS

K5C CODE FRAME LENS COATING PAIRS/BOX

25676 Black   Clear 12

25679 Black Clear Anti-Fog 12

25659 Black  Amber 12

22476 Black Amber Anti-Fog 12

25685 Black Indoor/Outdoor 12

19642 Black Copper Blue Shield 12

25688 Black Smoke Mirror Mirror 12

22475 Black Smoke Anti-Fog 12

25692 Black IRUV Shade 3.0 12

14481 Black Blue Mirror Mirror 12

25671 Black IRUV Shade 5.0 12

19639 Blue Light Blue 12

22608 Camo Clear Anti-Fog 12

22610 Camo Amber Anti-Fog 12

19644 Camo Bronze 12

22609 Camo Smoke Anti-Fog 12

47378 Red Clear Anti-Fog 12

22611 Red Smoke Anti-Fog 12

47388 Silver Clear Anti-Fog 12

47383 Silver Smoke Anti-Fog 12

47384
Metallic 
Blue

Clear Anti-Fog 12

47387
Metallic 
Blue

Smoke Anti-Fog 12
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MSC CODE

59828988

59828996

75874669

40856551

59829010

57685331

57685331

45053519

00311324

59829028

00311308

57685307

57685315

57685299

57685299

57685323

57685323

49082316

49082365

49082357



PERFORM WITH DISTINCTION

All of the benefits 
of the original 

Nemesis™ Eyewear 
in a smaller frame size 

  – so everyone can achieve 
a perfectly comfortable 

fit with outstanding  
protection

DiXerent size faces require diXerent size frames. That’s why we 
oXer Nemesis™ Small Eye Protection specifically designed for smaller, 
slimmer faces. 

NEMESIS™ POLARIZED EYE PROTECTION

NEMESIS™ SMALL EYE PROTECTION

• Premium anti-scratch lenses pass EN166 7.3.1. 
“K” rating for resistance to surface damage by  
fine particles

• Sporty eyewear that fits a smaller, slimmer  
head without adjustments

• Select styles have colorful temple tips 

Bright sunlight and excessive glare can aXect worker performance 
by causing eye stress and fatigue. Nemesis™ Polarized Eye Protection 
oXers protection against glare while delivering the many unique 
benefits that this trusted brand is known for.

* The Vision Council, 2018

wear nonprescription sunglasses*

218 MILLION 
AMERICANS

K5C CODE FRAME LENS COATING PAIRS/BOX

38474 Black w/Black Tips Clear 12

38478 Black w/Pink Tips Clear Anti-Fog 12

38480 Black w/Green Tips
Indoor/
Outdoor

12

38476 Black w/Black Tips Smoke 12

K5C CODE FRAME LENS PAIRS/BOX

28637 Brown   Polarized Brown 12

28635 Gunmetal   Polarized Smoke 12
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65615866

51081180

MSC CODE

87244166

87244141

87244133

87244166

MSC CODE



* The Vision Council, 2018

wear over-the-counter reading 
glasses.*

32.6 MILLION 
AMERICANS

K5C CODE FRAME LENS STRENGTH PAIRS/BOX

28618 Black Clear +1.0 6

28621 Black Clear +1.5 6

28624 Black Clear +2.0 6

28627 Black Clear +2.5 6

28630 Black Clear +3.0 6

22516 Black Smoke +1.5 6

22518 Black Smoke +2.0 6

22519 Black Smoke +2.5 6

K-C CODE FRAME LENS COATING PAIRS/BOX

20470 Gunmetal Clear 12

29111 Gunmetal Clear Anti-Fog 12

29112 Gunmetal Indoor/Outdoor 12

25704 Gunmetal Smoke 12

20471 Gunmetal Blue Mirror Mirror 12

20473 Gunmetal IRUV Shade 5.0 12

20472 Camo Bronze 12

Need eye protection that doesn’t interfere with hard hat suspension, 
allows more upward peripheral vision or is just plain lighter? Try this frameless 
option: Nemesis™ VL Eye Protection.

Experiencing vision problems due to far-sightedness or excessive computer use? Or eye strain, headaches or the 
need to adjust your position to see small parts or text? The solution could be Nemesis™ Rx Readers Eye Protection 
with integrated diopters for vision assistance.

NEMESIS™ VL EYE PROTECTION

• Sporty and flexible like the original Nemesis™ 
Safety Eyewear, the Nemesis™ VL Safety Eyewear 
is frameless, making it even more lightweight 

• No-brow design increases upward peripheral 
vision and limits interference with hard hat 
suspension systems

NEMESIS™ Rx READERS EYE PROTECTION
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42143792

44152403

57685273

57685281

57685265

42143859

57685257

MSC CODE

57685257

57679060

57679052

57679045

57679037

57679029

66515222

66515255

MSC CODE



PERFORM WITH DISTINCTION

* The Vision Council, 2018

wear some form of vision correction.*
194.1 MILLION 

U.S. ADULTS

K-C CODE FRAME LENS COATING PAIRS/BOX

38507     Metallic Blue & Black Indoor/Outdoor Anti-Fog 12

38505 Black Smoke Anti-Fog 12

PERFORM WITH DISTINCTION

Need corrective lenses to do your job? Just take the 

Rx insert and your prescription to your preferred 

vision provider to have your prescription filled. 

Then, click your personalized Rx insert into 

the Nemesis™ with Rx Inserts Eye 

Protection frames.  

NEMESIS™ WITH Rx INSERTS EYE PROTECTION

Rx prescription insert
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• Sporty eyewear that comes with a close-fit 
prescription lens insert behind the polycarbonate 
eye shield 

• Solution tends to be more lightweight and 
comfortable than options like side shields and 
over-the-glasses safety eyewear 

• Adjustable ratchet-action temples with five 
positions provide a customized fit

77

You can also customize 
your Nemesis™ eyewear 
with your logo. 

DID YOU KNOW?

87244083

87244091

MSC CODE



KLEENGUARD™ NEMESIS™ EYE PROTECTION
Protection and comfort from a well-known, trusted brand

Join the millions of people who rely on KleenGuard™ Nemesis™ Eye Protection  
for protection day-in and day-out. We’re so certain you’ll like our products  
that we oXer a total satisfaction guarantee. What do you have to lose?

Contact your Kimberly-Clark Professional Sales Representative today  
for more information!

The following information is provided to assist with your buying decisions. Read all instructions and warnings  
attached to product before use. 

It is the responsibility of the user to assess the types of hazards and the risks associated with exposure and then decide on the appropriate personal protective equipment needed for each circumstance. 
Failure to use only KleenGuard™ designed, produced and tested components, attachments and replacement parts can adversely aXect product performance resulting in serious injury. 

KLEENGUARD™ EYE PROTECTION
Provides limited eye protection. Additional protective devices are required for full eye coverage and protection. 

Does not protect you from all hazards. Even though the lenses in these safety glasses are impact-resistant, they can break and shatter and will not protect you  
from explosions, all flying debris and severe impacts.

Should not be worn to provide protection from other hazards including, but not limited to, extreme temperatures, high heat, airborne dusts or mists, liquid splashes, sports activities and high-energy 
optical radiation.

Help your customers take the next step in their waste reduction journey by choosing  
RightCycle by Kimberly-Clark Professional. This innovative program enables our customers 
to turn previously hard-to-recycle single-use apparel, safety eyewear, and nitrile gloves from 
Kimberly-Clark Professional into new consumer goods. Learn more by visiting:  
www.KCProfessional.com/RightCycle.

SAVE 20% IN 60 DAYS

TRY IT. RISK-FREE. Experience the Power of KleenGuard™ by replacing 

your current PPE products with Kimberly-Clark Professional solutions for 60 days. 

If you don’t see a 20% cost savings, we will reimburse you the diXerence between 

the cost of your product and our product up to $1,000.†

Z87.1  
Meets the optical requirements  
of the ANSI Z87.1 standard

Meets the impact protector  
requirements of the ANSI  
Z87.1 standard

TAA Product complies with the  
Trade Agreements Act

Certified to meet the impact, ignition/
flammability, coverage and optical 
requirements of the CSA Z94.3 standard

Look for this symbol to see which 
products are eligible for recycling

Number denotes the base curve of the eyewear; a higher base curve provides 
more wraparound protection and peripheral vision, and can reduce the need for 
side shields

† The maximum amount that Kimberly-Clark Professional will pay out under this program is $1,000 per customer facility. Void where prohibited, taxed or
restricted by law. Not responsible for lost, late, misdirected, incomplete or undeliverable submissions. Kimberly-Clark Professional reserves the right to 
modify or cancel this program at any time. Guarantee applies to switching competitive economy eye protection to KleenGuard™ Maverick™, Nemesis™,
Nemesis™ CSA, or Nemesis™ VL eye protection. (Economy safety eyewear is defined as eye protection with uncoated lenses; current product must 
not be a Kimberly-Clark Professional product.)

®/™ Trademarks of Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. or its affiliates. Marques de commerce de Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. ou de ses sociétés affiliées. © KCWW.
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Available 
Today At

Call MSC today to learn about the
latest KleenGuard solutions
800.645.7270 | mscdirect.com


