



One Brand with an Impact of Over 100 Million Pairs Sold.

Created over 15 years ago, KleenGuard™ Nemesis™ safety eyewear was a leader in its design.

Nemesis™ pushed the limit with its base curve for its signature wrap-around protection, sharp bend and flexible nose piece. It was the solution when it was launched that was optically clear and comfortable.

As a timeless classic, Nemesis™ leads on its own and can't be substituted.

A TRUE ORIGINAL,

With its deep history, wide impact across industries and expansive portfolio to meet individual needs, it's no wonder that Nemesis™ continues to be a trusted and respected eyewear brand in North America and the most popular line in the KleenGuard™ safety eyewear portfolio.



UNMATCHED COMFORT, STYLE AND DURABILITY

This iconic brand features:

- A design that is flexible enough to create individual fit
- Maximum comfort for all-day wear through wrap-around design
- ▶ Panoramic lenses for peripheral vision a day-to-day safety solution even in the harshest environments
- Neck cord to keep eyewear where it is most accessible, helping to increase protection and compliance





To help companies meet sustainability goals, we offer a way to divert safety eyewear from your waste stream. Recycle your used Nemesis™ Eye Protection through The RightCycle™ Program so it can be transformed into new consumer goods such as flowerpots and lawn furniture. Nemesis™ is a classic, yet sustainable brand.



NEMESIS™ EYE PROTECTION







K-C CODE	MSC CODE	FRAM	E	LENS		COATING	PAIRS/BOX
25676	59828988		Black	\bigcirc	Clear		12
25679	59828996		Black	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
25659	75874669		Black		Amber		12
22476	40856551		Black		Amber	Anti-Fog	12
25685	59829010		Black		Indoor/Outdoor		12
19642	57685331		Black		Copper Blue Shield		12
25688	57685331		Black		Smoke Mirror	Mirror	12
22475	45053519		Black		Smoke	Anti-Fog	12
25692	00311324		Black		IRUV Shade 3.0		12
14481	59829028		Black		Blue Mirror	Mirror	12
25671	00311308		Black		IRUV Shade 5.0		12
19639			Blue		Light Blue		12
22608	57685307		Camo	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
22610			Camo		Amber	Anti-Fog	12
19644	57685315		Camo		Bronze		12
22609	57685299		Camo		Smoke	Anti-Fog	12
47378	57685299		Red	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
22611	57685323		Red		Smoke	Anti-Fog	12
47388	57685323		Silver	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
47383	49082316		Silver		Smoke	Anti-Fog	12
47384	49082365		Metallic Blue	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
47387	49082357		Metallic Blue		Smoke	Anti-Fog	12





STYLE MATTERS

One way to improve compliance with safety eye protection protocols is to select safety eyewear with style features found in fashion eyewear. PPE that allows workers to express their individuality can help drive compliance.*

Liberty Mutual Institute for Safety, "Protective Eyewear in the Workplace, Examining Barriers to Use," From Research to Reality, Vol. 12, No. 3

NEMESIS™ POLARIZED EYE PROTECTION

Bright sunlight and excessive glare can affect worker performance by causing eye stress and fatigue. Nemesis™ Polarized Eye Protection offers protection against glare while delivering the many unique benefits that this trusted brand is known for.









K-C CODE	MSC CODE	FRAME	LENS		PAIRS/BOX
28637	65615866	Brown	Pola	arized Brown	12
28635	51081180	Gunmetal	Pola	arized Smoke	12
_					
	Tay .				

• Premium anti-scratch lenses pass EN166 7.3.1. "K" rating for resistance to surface damage by fine particles

218 MILLION AMERICANS

wear nonprescription sunglasses*

*The Vision Council, 2018

NEMESIS™ SMALL EYE PROTECTION

Different size faces require different size frames. That's why we offer Nemesis™ Small Eye Protection specifically designed for smaller, slimmer faces.







K-C CODE	MSC CODE	FRAM	ιE	LENS		COATING	PAIRS/BOX
38474	87244166		Black w/Black Tips	\bigcirc	Clear		12
38478	87244141		Black w/Pink Tips	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
38480	87244133		Black w/Green Tips	\bigcirc	Indoor/ Outdoor		12
38476	87244166		Black w/Black Tips		Smoke		12

- Sporty eyewear that fits a smaller, slimmer head without adjustments
- Select styles have colorful temple tips



All of the benefits of the original Nemesis™ Eyewear in a smaller frame size — so everyone can achieve a perfectly comfortable fit with outstanding protection

NEMESIS™ VL EYE PROTECTION

Need eye protection that doesn't interfere with hard hat suspension, allows more upward peripheral vision or is just plain lighter? Try this frameless option: Nemesis™ VL Eye Protection.







K-C CODE	MSC CODE	FRAM	ιE	LENS		COATING	PAIRS/BOX
20470	42143792		Gunmetal	\bigcirc	Clear		12
29111	44152403		Gunmetal	\bigcirc	Clear	Anti-Fog	12
29112	57685273		Gunmetal	\bigcirc	Indoor/Outdoor		12
25704	57685281		Gunmetal		Smoke		12
20471	57685265		Gunmetal		Blue Mirror	Mirror	12
20473	42143859		Gunmetal		IRUV Shade 5.0		12
20472	57685257		Camo		Bronze		12

- Sporty and flexible like the original Nemesis™ Safety Eyewear, the NemesisTM VL Safety Eyewear is frameless, making it even more lightweight
- · No-brow design increases upward peripheral vision and limits interference with hard hat suspension systems



NEMESIS™ Rx READERS EYE PROTECTION

Experiencing vision problems due to far-sightedness or excessive computer use? Or eye strain, headaches or the need to adjust your position to see small parts or text? The solution could be Nemesis™ Rx Readers Eye Protection with integrated diopters for vision assistance.











K-C CODE	MSC CODE	FRAME	LENS	STRENGTH	PAIRS/BOX	
28618	57685257	Black	Clear	+1.0	6	
28621	57679060	Black	Clear	+1.5	6	
28624	57679052	Black	Clear	+2.0	6	
28627	57679045	Black	Clear	+2.5	6	
28630	57679037	Black	Clear	+3.0	6	
22516	57679029	Black	Smoke	+1.5	6	
22518	66515222	Black	Smoke	+2.0	6	
22519	66515255	Black	Smoke	+2.5	6	



wear over-the-counter reading glasses.*

PERFORM WITH DISTINCTION

NEMESIS™ WITH Rx INSERTS EYE PROTECTION

Need corrective lenses to do your job? Just take the Rx insert and your prescription to your preferred vision provider to have your prescription filled.

Then, click your personalized Rx insert into the Nemesis™ with Rx Inserts Eye

Protection frames.





K-C C	ODE MSC CODE	FRAME	LENS	COATING	PAIRS/BOX
3850	7 87244083	Metallic Blue &	Black Indoor/Outdo	or Anti-Fog	12
3850.	5 87244091	Black	Smoke	Anti-Fog	12







- Sporty eyewear that comes with a close-fit prescription lens insert behind the polycarbonate eye shield
- Solution tends to be more lightweight and comfortable than options like side shields and over-the-glasses safety eyewear
- Adjustable ratchet-action temples with five positions provide a customized fit

194.1 MILLION U.S. ADULTS

wear some form of vision correction.*

*The Vision Council, 2018

DID YOU KNOW?



You can also customize your Nemesis™ eyewear with your logo.



KLEENGUARD™ NEMESIS™ EYE PROTECTION

Protection and comfort from a well-known, trusted brand

Join the millions of people who rely on KleenGuard™ Nemesis™ Eye Protection for protection day-in and day-out. We're so certain you'll like our products that we offer a total satisfaction guarantee. What do you have to lose?

Contact your Kimberly-Clark Professional Sales Representative today for more information!



TRY IT. *RISK-FREE.* Experience the Power of KleenGuard™ by replacing your current PPE products with Kimberly-Clark Professional solutions for 60 days. If you don't see a 20% cost savings, we will reimburse you the difference between the cost of your product and our product up to \$1,000.†



Meets the optical requirements of the ANSI Z87.1 standard



Meets the impact protector requirements of the ANSI Z87.1 standard



Product complies with the Trade Agreements Act



Certified to meet the impact, ignition/ flammability, coverage and optical requirements of the CSA Z94.3 standard



Look for this symbol to see which products are eligible for recycling



Number denotes the base curve of the eyewear, a higher base curve provides more wraparound profection and peripheral vision, and can reduce the need for side shields.



Help your customers take the next step in their waste reduction journey by choosing **RightCycle** by **Kimberly-Clark Professional**. This innovative program enables our customers to turn previously hard-to-recycle single-use apparel, safety eyewear, and nitrile gloves from Kimberly-Clark Professional into new consumer goods. Learn more by visiting: **www.KCProfessional.com/RightCycle**.

Call MSC today to learn about the latest KleenGuard solutions 800.645.7270 | mscdirect.com



The following information is provided to assist with your buying decisions. Read all instructions and warnings attached to product before use.

It is the responsibility of the user to assess the types of hazards and the risks associated with exposure and then decide on the appropriate personal protective equipment needed for each circumstance Failure to use only KleenGuardTM designed, produced and tested components, attachments and replacement parts can adversely affect product performance resulting in serious injury.



KLEENGUARD™ EYE PROTECTION

Provides limited eye protection. Additional protective devices are required for full eye coverage and protection.

Does not protect you from all hazards. Even though the lenses in these safety glasses are impact-resistant, they can break and shatter and will not protect you from explosions, all flying debris and severe impacts.

Should not be worn to provide protection from other hazards including, but not limited to, extreme temperatures, high heat, airborne dusts or mists, liquid splashes, sports activities and high-energy orbital relativistics.

[†] The maximum amount that Kimberly-Clark Professional will pay out under this program is \$1,000 per customer facility. Void where prohibited, taxed or restricted by law. Not responsible for lost, late, misclinected, incomplete or undeliverable submissions. Kimberly-Clark Professional reserves the right to modify or cancel this program at any time. Guarantee applies to switching competitive economy eye protection to KleenGuard™ Maverick™, Nemesis™, Nemesis™ CSA, or Nemesis™ VL eye protection. (Economy safety eyewear is defined as eye protection with uncoated lenses; current product must not be a Kimberly-Clark Professional product.)